
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Seattle University 290  296  298       884  +20 
2  3  2   Grand Canyon 293  300  294       887  +23 

T7  5  3   Utah Valley 304  295  289       888  +24 
3  2  4   Tarleton State 297  293  299       889  +25 

T7  6  5   Abilene Christian U. 304  301  287       892  +28 
T4  7  6   California Baptist 300  306  290       896  +32 
6  4  7   Utah Tech University 302  293  303       898  +34 

T4  9  8   UT Arlington 300  323  311       934  +70 
T7  8  9   Southern Utah 304  316  318       938  +74 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Dane Huddleston  Utah Valley  75   68  72       215  -1   
T2 2   Kevin Li  Seattle University  71   72  72       215  -1   
T5 3   Ashton McArthur  Utah Tech University  74   71  71       216  E   
T13 T4   Walker Lamb  Seattle University  72   77  68       217  +1   
1 T4   Carson Gallaher  Tarleton State  71   71  75       217  +1   

T13 T6   Preston DeFriend  Abilene Christian U.  74   75  70       219  +3   
T5 T6   Paxton Maxwell  Utah Valley  72   73  74       219  +3   
T10 8   Gregoire Hoyeau  Abilene Christian U.  72   76  72       220  +4   
T8 9   Nixon Lauritzen  Grand Canyon  73   74  74       221  +5   
T23 T10   Jared Abercrombie  California Baptist  76   77  69       222  +6   
T15 T10   Kiko Coelho  Grand Canyon  75   75  72       222  +6   
T8 T10   Gavin O'Neill  Grand Canyon  72   75  75       222  +6   
7 T10   Drew Ironside  Tarleton State  76   70  76       222  +6   

T31 14   Jack Hollingsed  Abilene Christian U.  80   75  69       224  +8   
T19 15   Eeli Kujanpaa  California Baptist  74   78  73       225  +9   
T19 T16   Bryden Brown  California Baptist  77   75  74       226  +10   
T10 T16   Jackson Rhees  Utah Tech University  76   72  78       226  +10   
T23 T16   Tommaso Zorzetto  Grand Canyon  74   79  73       226  +10   
T15 T16   Matt Diehl  Grand Canyon  74   76  76       226  +10   
T39 T20   Ryan Seamons  Utah Valley  82   77  68       227  +11   
T10 T20   Alvaro Huidobro  Tarleton State  75   73  79       227  +11   
T2 T20   Ben Ragland  Seattle University  72   71  84       227  +11   
T31 T23   Lorenzo Lombardozzi  California Baptist  79   76  74       229  +13   
T23 T23   Rashon Williams  Southern Utah  76   77  76       229  +13   
T19 T23   Ethan Efford  Utah Valley  75   77  77       229  +13   
T37 T23   Juan Ballester  Tarleton State  78   80  71       229  +13   
T17 T23   Will Koch  Seattle University  75   76  78       229  +13   
T31 T28   Ethan Miller  UT Arlington  74   81  75       230  +14   
T19 T28   Sean Citherlet  California Baptist  73   79  78       230  +14   
T23 T28   Tanner Telford  Utah Tech University  77   76  77       230  +14   
30 31   Kellen Young  Tarleton State  75   79  77       231  +15   

T23 32   Michael Chevalier  UT Arlington  77   76  79       232  +16   
T23 T33   Charlie Gillespie  Southern Utah  77   76  80       233  +17   
36 T33   Jaime Lewis  Abilene Christian U.  82   75  76       233  +17   

T23 T33   Conrad Chisman  Seattle University  75   78  80       233  +17   
T34 T36   Cameron Beck  UT Arlington  74   82  78       234  +18   
T17 T36   Zach Felts  Utah Tech University  75   76  83       234  +18   
T34 38   Leo Torres  Southern Utah  74   82  79       235  +19   
T39 39   KJ Ofahengaue  Utah Tech University  85   74  77       236  +20   
T39 40   Jen Huang  UT Arlington  75   84  80       239  +23   
T37 41   Donovan Barnes  Southern Utah  77   81  83       241  +25   

42   Thomas Buisson  Abilene Christian U.     79       79  +7   
44 43   Andrew Hawk  Utah Valley   77  75       152  +8   

44   Shoichiro Kato  UT Arlington  77     79       156  +12   
45   Luke Barnes  Southern Utah     85       85  +13 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Seattle University 290 296 298 884

2 Kevin Li (1) 71 72 72 215

T4 Walker Lamb (2) 72 77 68 217

T20 Ben Ragland (3) 72 71 84 227

T23 Will Koch (4) 75 76 78 229

T33 Conrad Chisman (5) 75 78 80 233

2 Grand Canyon 293 300 294 887

9 Nixon Lauritzen (2) 73 74 74 221

T10 Kiko Coelho (3) 75 75 72 222

T10 Gavin O'Neill (4) 72 75 75 222

T16 Tommaso Zorzetto (1) 74 79 73 226

T16 Matt Diehl (5) 74 76 76 226

3 Utah Valley 304 295 289 888

1 Dane Huddleston (1) 75 68 72 215

T6 Paxton Maxwell (3) 72 73 74 219

T20 Ryan Seamons (2) 82 77 68 227

T23 Ethan Efford (4) 75 77 77 229

43 Andrew Hawk (6) 77 75 152

4 Tarleton State 297 293 299 889

T4 Carson Gallaher (1) 71 71 75 217

T10 Drew Ironside (5) 76 70 76 222

T20 Alvaro Huidobro (2) 75 73 79 227

T23 Juan Ballester (3) 78 80 71 229

31 Kellen Young (4) 75 79 77 231

5 Abilene Christian U. 304 301 287 892

T6 Preston DeFriend (2) 74 75 70 219

8 Gregoire Hoyeau (5) 72 76 72 220

14 Jack Hollingsed (4) 80 75 69 224

T33 Jaime Lewis (1) 82 75 76 233

42 Thomas Buisson (6) 79 79

6 California Baptist 300 306 290 896

T10 Jared Abercrombie (3) 76 77 69 222

15 Eeli Kujanpaa (1) 74 78 73 225

T16 Bryden Brown (4) 77 75 74 226

T23 Lorenzo Lombardozzi (5) 79 76 74 229

T28 Sean Citherlet (2) 73 79 78 230

7 Utah Tech University 302 293 303 898

3 Ashton McArthur (3) 74 71 71 216

T16 Jackson Rhees (4) 76 72 78 226

T28 Tanner Telford (1) 77 76 77 230

T36 Zach Felts (2) 75 76 83 234

39 KJ Ofahengaue (5) 85 74 77 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UT Arlington 300 323 311 934

T28 Ethan Miller (1) 74 81 75 230

32 Michael Chevalier (3) 77 76 79 232

T36 Cameron Beck (2) 74 82 78 234

40 Jen Huang (4) 75 84 80 239

44 Shoichiro Kato (5) 77 79 156

9 Southern Utah 304 316 318 938

T23 Rashon Williams (1) 76 77 76 229

T33 Charlie Gillespie (2) 77 76 80 233

38 Leo Torres (3) 74 82 79 235

41 Donovan Barnes (4) 77 81 83 241

45 Luke Barnes (6) 85 85
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Par 3 Scoring
P. DeFriend Abilene Ch 2.93 -1 
W. Lamb Seattle 3.00 E 
K. Ofahengaue Utah Tech 3.00 E 
D. Huddleston Utah Val 3.00 E 
K. Li Seattle 3.00 E 
E. Kujanpaa Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
G. Hoyeau Abilene Ch 3.00 E 
P. Maxwell Utah Val 3.00 E 
A. McArthur Utah Tech 3.07 +1 
J. Rhees Utah Tech 3.07 +1 
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 3.07 +1 
C. Gillespie So. Utah 3.13 +2 
G. O'Neill Gnd Canyon 3.13 +2 
M. Chevalier UTA 3.13 +2 
D. Ironside Tarleton 3.20 +3 
J. Huang UTA 3.20 +3 
J. Ballester Tarleton 3.20 +3 
J. Abercrombie Cal Bapt 3.20 +3 
B. Brown Cal Bapt 3.20 +3 
T. Telford Utah Tech 3.27 +4 
L. Lombardozzi Cal Bapt 3.27 +4 
A. Huidobro Tarleton 3.27 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
G. O'Neill Gnd Canyon 4.04 +1 
W. Lamb Seattle 4.04 +1 
D. Huddleston Utah Val 4.08 +2 
C. Gallaher Tarleton 4.08 +2 
P. DeFriend Abilene Ch 4.17 +4 
P. Maxwell Utah Val 4.17 +4 
J. Abercrombie Cal Bapt 4.17 +4 
B. Brown Cal Bapt 4.17 +4 
W. Koch Seattle 4.17 +4 
G. Hoyeau Abilene Ch 4.17 +4 
A. McArthur Utah Tech 4.21 +5 
D. Ironside Tarleton 4.21 +5 
K. Young Tarleton 4.21 +5 
K. Coelho Gnd Canyon 4.25 +6 
K. Li Seattle 4.25 +6 
R. Williams So. Utah 4.25 +6 
A. Huidobro Tarleton 4.25 +6 
N. Lauritzen Gnd Canyon 4.29 +7 
J. Ballester Tarleton 4.33 +8 
T. Telford Utah Tech 4.33 +8 
J. Hollingsed Abilene Ch 4.33 +8 
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 4.38 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Gallaher Tarleton 4.47 -8 
K. Li Seattle 4.53 -7 
N. Lauritzen Gnd Canyon 4.53 -7 
E. Efford Utah Val 4.53 -7 
A. McArthur Utah Tech 4.60 -6 
B. Ragland Seattle 4.60 -6 
J. Hollingsed Abilene Ch 4.67 -5 
K. Coelho Gnd Canyon 4.67 -5 
T. Zorzetto Gnd Canyon 4.73 -4 
R. Seamons Utah Val 4.80 -3 
D. Huddleston Utah Val 4.80 -3 
M. Chevalier UTA 4.80 -3 
C. Chisman Seattle 4.87 -2 
D. Ironside Tarleton 4.87 -2 
J. Abercrombie Cal Bapt 4.93 -1 
P. Maxwell Utah Val 4.93 -1 
E. Miller UTA 4.93 -1 
L. Lombardozzi Cal Bapt 4.93 -1 
C. Beck UTA 5.00 E 
J. Rhees Utah Tech 5.00 E 
P. DeFriend Abilene Ch 5.00 E 
M. Diehl Gnd Canyon 5.00 E 

Eagles 
K. Li Seattle 3
J. Abercrombie Cal Bapt 2
A. McArthur Utah Tech 2
D. Ironside Tarleton 1
J. Huang UTA 1
R. Williams So. Utah 1
E. Kujanpaa Cal Bapt 1
B. Ragland Seattle 1
D. Huddleston Utah Val 1
C. Gallaher Tarleton 1
N. Lauritzen Gnd Canyon 1

Birdies 
D. Huddleston Utah Val 15
C. Gallaher Tarleton 14
W. Lamb Seattle 13
B. Ragland Seattle 13
E. Kujanpaa Cal Bapt 12
E. Efford Utah Val 11
R. Seamons Utah Val 11
A. Huidobro Tarleton 11
J. Rhees Utah Tech 11
S. Citherlet Cal Bapt 10
K. Li Seattle 10
G. O'Neill Gnd Canyon 10
P. DeFriend Abilene Ch 10
D. Ironside Tarleton 10
J. Hollingsed Abilene Ch 9
E. Miller UTA 9
L. Torres So. Utah 9
T. Zorzetto Gnd Canyon 8
C. Beck UTA 8
G. Hoyeau Abilene Ch 8
M. Chevalier UTA 8
P. Maxwell Utah Val 8

Pars 
P. Maxwell Utah Val 37
J. Abercrombie Cal Bapt 35
T. Telford Utah Tech 35
W. Koch Seattle 35
G. Hoyeau Abilene Ch 35
R. Williams So. Utah 34
A. McArthur Utah Tech 34
J. Ballester Tarleton 34
P. DeFriend Abilene Ch 33
G. O'Neill Gnd Canyon 33
N. Lauritzen Gnd Canyon 33
C. Chisman Seattle 32
K. Coelho Gnd Canyon 32
B. Brown Cal Bapt 31
J. Huang UTA 31
T. Zorzetto Gnd Canyon 31
R. Seamons Utah Val 30
D. Barnes So. Utah 30
J. Hollingsed Abilene Ch 30
W. Lamb Seattle 30
C. Gillespie So. Utah 30
M. Chevalier UTA 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2025 WACMGolf 75.71 45

2 2025 WACMGolf 76.64 45

3 2025 WACMGolf 75.78 45

 

Total Average Scores
2025 WACMGolf 76.04 135

 

Golf Club at Chaparral Pines: 2025 WACMGolf
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 429     3 26 14 1 1 

2 5 491   2 25 16 2     

3 4 341   1 8 25 8 1 2 

4 3 151     8 29 8     

5 4 458     4 23 13 5   

6 3 164     4 28 12 1   

7 5 624     6 19 16 3 1 

8 3 234     4 27 14     

9 4 488     2 21 13 8 1 

10 4 438     7 23 12 2 1 

11 4 409     4 24 14 2 1 

12 5 475     26 12 6 1   

13 3 233     1 32 10 1 1 

14 5 500   1 19 16 6 2 1 

15 4 393   1 6 23 12 3   

16 3 190     1 30 12 2   

17 5 551     4 26 11 4   

18 4 450     3 24 13 2 3 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 488 +0.67 

18 4 450 +0.51 

7 5 624 +0.47 

5 4 458 +0.42 

11 4 409 +0.38 

10 4 438 +0.36 

1 4 429 +0.36 

16 3 190 +0.33 

17 5 551 +0.33 

13 3 233 +0.31 

6 3 164 +0.22 

8 3 234 +0.22 

15 4 393 +0.22 

3 4 341 +0.16 

4 3 151 +0.00 

14 5 500 -0.18 

12 5 475 -0.40 

2 5 491 -0.60 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 438 +0.69 

7 5 624 +0.56 

13 3 233 +0.47 

11 4 409 +0.42 

16 3 190 +0.40 

17 5 551 +0.38 

6 3 164 +0.36 

9 4 488 +0.24 

15 4 393 +0.24 

5 4 458 +0.22 

8 3 234 +0.20 

4 3 151 +0.20 

1 4 429 +0.11 

18 4 450 +0.09 

3 4 341 -0.09 

2 5 491 -0.22 

14 5 500 -0.24 

12 5 475 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 5 624 +0.84 

5 4 458 +0.80 

11 4 409 +0.69 

9 4 488 +0.62 

10 4 438 +0.53 

17 5 551 +0.42 

15 4 393 +0.36 

18 4 450 +0.31 

6 3 164 +0.29 

8 3 234 +0.27 

16 3 190 +0.24 

13 3 233 +0.22 

1 4 429 +0.13 

4 3 151 +0.07 

3 4 341 -0.02 

12 5 475 -0.22 

14 5 500 -0.31 

2 5 491 -0.60 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 488 +0.67 

18 4 450 +0.51 

7 5 624 +0.47 

5 4 458 +0.42 

11 4 409 +0.38 

10 4 438 +0.36 

1 4 429 +0.36 

16 3 190 +0.33 

17 5 551 +0.33 

13 3 233 +0.31 

8 3 234 +0.22 

6 3 164 +0.22 

15 4 393 +0.22 

3 4 341 +0.16 

4 3 151 +0.00 

14 5 500 -0.18 

12 5 475 -0.40 

2 5 491 -0.60 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 429     20 77 30 7 1 

2 5 491   5 65 55 9 1   

3 4 341   2 28 77 25 1 2 

4 3 151     18 91 22 4   

5 4 458     8 68 47 10 2 

6 3 164     8 86 36 4 1 

7 5 624     13 63 38 11 10 

8 3 234     6 94 33 2   

9 4 488     8 66 48 10 3 

10 4 438     12 69 35 14 5 

11 4 409     7 69 46 11 2 

12 5 475   2 64 48 16 5   

13 3 233     11 75 44 3 2 

14 5 500   6 48 60 16 4 1 

15 4 393   1 13 84 25 10 2 

16 3 190     4 90 34 7   

17 5 551     14 73 33 13 2 

18 4 450     12 85 27 7 4 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29359&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1



